SHERIFF'S JURISDICTION

CONTRACT CITIES
City of Del Mar

City of Encinitas

City of Imperial Beach
City of Lemon Grove
City of Poway

City of San Marcos
City of Santee

City of Solana Beach
City of Vista

UNINCORPORATED
4S Ranch

Alpine

Campo

Encinitas Uninc
Fallbrook

Imperial Beach Uninc
Julian

Lemon Grove Uninc
Pine Valley

Poway Uninc
Ramona

Ranchita

San Marcos Uninc
Santee Uninc

Valley Center

Vista Uninc

* FBI Index Crimes include Homicide, Rape, Robbery, Aggravated Assault, Burglary, Larceny Theft, and Motor Vehicle Theft
**Crimes per 1000 Residents

***4S Ranch was established July 1, 2007 for Uniform Crime Reporting purposes by a reorganization of Poway

SAN DIEGO SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
CRIME INDEX TRENDS

FBI INDEX CRIMES*

JAN-DEC JAN-DEC PERCENT
2006 2007 CHANGE
21190 19469 -8.12%
11239 10209 -9.16%
300 235 -21.67%
1361 1303 -4.26%
915 853 -6.78%
963 750 -22.12%
887 853 -3.83%
2021 1955 -3.27%
1205 1287 6.80%
303 297 -1.98%
3284 2674 -18.57%
9951 9260 -6.94%
*k% 79 *%k%
661 686 3.78%
100 84 -16.00%
150 176 17.33%
1428 1199 -16.04%
309 294 -4.85%
62 58 -6.45%
3164 2745 -13.24%
121 111 -8.26%
*k%k 2 *%k%
527 455 -13.66%
66 62 -6.06%
392 357 -8.93%
1745 1704 -2.35%
535 576 7.66%
333 303 -9.01%

FBI INDEX CRIME RATE**

JAN-DEC
2006

251

27.4
66.3
217
33.2
38
17.5
26.3
22
22.7
34.8

23.0
235
17.2
12.2
285
13.7
17.7
28
18
14.7
12.3
12.3
24.3
245
19.4

JAN-DEC
2007

22.7

24.6
51.7
20.6
30.8
295
16.8
245
233
221
28.2

21.0
111
23.7
13.2
141
23.7
151
17.5
24.2
16.4
6.7
12.5
11.2
11.2
23.7
25.6
17.5

Unincorporated beats. Crime data for 4S Ranch and Poway Unincorporated is not available prior to July 1, 2007.

Prepared by Sheriff's Crime Analysis January 3, 2008
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-9.56%

-10.22%
-22.02%
-5.07%
-7.23%
-22.37%
-4.00%
-6.84%
5.91%
-2.64%
-18.97%

-8.70%
0.85%
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-8.89%
-14.97%
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-8.94%
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4.49%
-9.79%
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