SAN DIEGO SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT CRIME INDEX TRENDS

	FBI INDEX CRIMES*			FBI INDEX CRIME RATE**		
	JAN-DEC 2006	JAN-DEC 2007	PERCENT CHANGE	JAN-DEC 2006	JAN-DEC 2007	PERCENT CHANGE
SHERIFF'S JURISDICTION	21190	19469	-8.12%	25.1	22.7	-9.56%
CONTRACT CITIES	11239	10209	-9.16%	27.4	24.6	-10.22%
City of Del Mar	300	235	-21.67%	66.3	51.7	-22.02%
City of Encinitas	1361	1303	-4.26%	21.7	20.6	-5.07%
City of Imperial Beach	915	853	-6.78%	33.2	30.8	-7.23%
City of Lemon Grove	963	750	-22.12%	38	29.5	-22.37%
City of Poway	887	853	-3.83%	17.5	16.8	-4.00%
City of San Marcos	2021	1955	-3.27%	26.3	24.5	-6.84%
City of Santee	1205	1287	6.80%	22	23.3	5.91%
City of Solana Beach	303	297	-1.98%	22.7	22.1	-2.64%
City of Vista	3284	2674	-18.57%	34.8	28.2	-18.97%
UNINCORPORATED	9951	9260	-6.94%	23.0	21.0	-8.70%
4S Ranch	***	79	***	***	11.1	***
Alpine	661	686	3.78%	23.5	23.7	0.85%
Campo	100	84	-16.00%	17.2	13.2	-23.26%
Encinitas Uninc	150	176	17.33%	12.2	14.1	15.57%
Fallbrook	1428	1199	-16.04%	28.5	23.7	-16.84%
Imperial Beach Uninc	309	294	-4.85%	13.7	15.1	10.22%
Julian	62	58	-6.45%	17.7	17.5	-1.13%
Lemon Grove Uninc	3164	2745	-13.24%	28	24.2	-13.57%
Pine Valley	121	111	-8.26%	18	16.4	-8.89%
Poway Uninc	***	2	***	***	6.7	***
Ramona	527	455	-13.66%	14.7	12.5	-14.97%
Ranchita	66	62	-6.06%	12.3	11.2	-8.94%
San Marcos Uninc	392	357	-8.93%	12.3	11.2	-8.94%
Santee Uninc	1745	1704	-2.35%	24.3	23.7	-2.47%
Valley Center	535	576	7.66%	24.5	25.6	4.49%
Vista Uninc	333	303	-9.01%	19.4	17.5	-9.79%

^{*} FBI Index Crimes include Homicide, Rape, Robbery, Aggravated Assault, Burglary, Larceny Theft, and Motor Vehicle Theft

^{**}Crimes per 1000 Residents

^{***4}S Ranch was established July 1, 2007 for Uniform Crime Reporting purposes by a reorganization of Poway Unincorporated beats. Crime data for 4S Ranch and Poway Unincorporated is not available prior to July 1, 2007.